Tariff No.	14			-	1	Revised F	Page No.	1	
		Mason County Garb Mason County Garb		<u>G-88</u>					
	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple the same as, or are be indicates an original p	ements to the tariff lise fore, the issue date	below in cons sted on this	page have is	sue dates	that are			
	Page	Current	Page	Current	Г	Page	Current]	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		
	Title	0	23	0	L				
	Check Sheet	1	24	0	Ļ				
	Item Index	0	25	0					
	Subject Index	0	26 27	0	F				
	Subject Index p.2 Taxes Sheet	0	27	0	ŀ				
	6	0	28 28A	1	F				
	7	0	20/1	1	F				
	8	0	29A	1	ŀ				
	9	0	30	0	F]	
	10	0	31	1					
	11	0	31A	1	L				
	12	0	32	1	F				
	13	0	32A	1					
	13A 13B	0	33 33A	1					
	13D	0	33A 34	0	F				
	14A	0	35	1	ŀ				
	15	1	35A	1	F				
	15A	1	36	1	F				
	16	1	36A	1	Ē				
	16A	1	37	0					
	17	1	38	0	L				
	17A	1	39	1	-				
	18	0	39A	1	F				
	19 19A	1	40 41	0	ŀ				
	20	1	41	1	F				
	20A	1	42A	1	F				
	21	1	43	0	F				
	21A	1			F				
	22	1							
	22A	1							
					ŀ				
					L				
			Suppleme	nts in Effect					
						<u></u>			
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
leeuo Doto:	April 27 2021					Effort	ive Date:	luna 12 2021	
ISSUE Dale.	April 27, 2021		(For Official	Use Onlv)		Enect	we Dale.	June 12, 2021	\neg
				• •					
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:				

Tariff No.	14	-	1 Revised Page No15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc	
		Item 51 Restart Fees	
If a custome	er stops service and the	en restarts service with in 30 days, the custome	er will be charged a fee of \$5.61 (A).
For recycline	g service a restart fee o	of \$6.10 (A) will be assessed.	
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees	、 、
	Companies assessing	redelivery fees must describe when the fees a	
	state the amount of th		
		a charge of \$17.88 (A) per redelivery of the a on, including but not limited to, pull for non-pay	
	•	e assessed when the automated cart is remove ig at a rate of \$17.88 (A).	ed from customer's
		e assessed when containers and drop boxes ar ig and sanitizing at a rate of:	re removed from customer's
		Charge per Container	
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards	\$ 28.50 (A) \$ 121.67 (A)	
	canceled for non-payn	a charge of \$19.46 (A) per redelivery of the renew and/or contaminated load removal. The ding a 12-month period.	
		Rates on this page include recovery of deferr	ed COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023.
	Heather Garland		
ISSUE Date:	April 27, 2021	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: June 12, 2021
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	14	_	1 Revised Page No.	15A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
		Item 51 Restart Fees		
If a custome	er stops service and the	n restarts service with in 30 days, the custom	ner will be charged a fee of \$5.59.	
For recycling	g service a restart fee c	f \$6.08 will be assessed.		
		Item 52 Redelivery Fee	25	
	Companies assessing state the amount of the	redelivery fees must describe when the fees		
		a charge of \$17.83 per redelivery of the auto on, including but not limited to, pull for non-pa		
	Redelivery fees will be possession for washin	assessed when the automated cart is remov g at a rate of \$17.83.	red from customer's	
		assessed when containers and drop boxes a g and sanitizing at a rate of:	are removed from customer's	
		Charge per Container		
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards	\$ 28.42 \$ 121.34		
		a charge of \$19.41 per redelivery of the recy nent and/or contaminated load removal. The ng a 12-month period.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland			
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	June 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG		Ву:	
			,	

Tariff No.	14		1	Revised Page No.	16				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage							
	Rates below apply in	the following service area:	Mason County						
	Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units								
-	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.								
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.								
		\$ 4.82 (A) per un	it.						
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts, contai	ners, or drop boxe	s see item 207.					
		<u>Item 60 Ove</u>	rtime Periods						
		harges when providing servi Saturdays, Sundays, and the							
	Christmas Day								
	-	n a Sunday, the following Mo Friday shall be the legal holid		rved. When a holiday liste	d above				
	e recorded to the neare until the time it returns	est increment of 15 minutes find the terminal.	rom the time the co	ompany's vehicle leaves					
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for overtime	e or holiday work p	erformed solely for the					
		Charge per hour: \$ 75.98 Minimum charge: \$ 75.98							
	Rates on this page inc	clude recovery of deferred C	OVID-19 cost and	expire on May 31, 2023.					
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021	/For Official		Effective Date: Jur	าе 12, 2021				
		(For Official	• •						
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 14		1	Revised Page No.	16A			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage						
Rates below apply in th	ne following service area:	Mason County					
	Item 55 Over-sized or O	ver-weight Cans o	or Units				
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.							
	ds the size and/or limits stat be closed, but the company charges will apply.						
	\$ 4.81 per unit.						
NOTE: For charges applying on ove	erweight toters, carts, contai	ners, or drop boxe	es see item 207.				
	<u>Item 60 Ove</u>	rtime Periods					
Companies will assess additional ch periods. Overtime periods include S							
Christmas Day							
When a holiday listed above falls or falls or falls on a Saturday, the preceding F		•	rved. When a holiday liste	ed above			
Time is to be recorded to the neares the terminal until the time it returns t		rom the time the c	ompany's vehicle leaves				
No additional charge will be assess company's convenience.	ed to customers for overtime	e or holiday work p	performed solely for the				
	harge per hour: \$ 75.78 linimum charge: \$ 75.78						
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: April 27, 2021			Effective Date: Ju	ine 1, 2023			
	(For Official	• /					
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:				

Registered Trade Name(s) Jason County Garbage, Inc Litem 70 - Return Trips When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Special dispatch of a truck, the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Special dispatch of a truck as the control of the customer, the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Special dispatch of a truck as the control of the customer, the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). NotE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	Tariff No. <u>14</u>	_			1	Revised Page No.	17
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can S18.35 Drum S18.35 Other S NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland	Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)			<u>G-88</u>			
to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can S9.23 (A) Bale S18.35 (A) Bale S18.35 (A) Drop Box S26.68 (A) Container S18.35 (A) Drop Box S26.68 (A) Container S18.35 (A) Garbage Cart S9.77 (A) Recycling Cart S9.80 (A) Other S (A) Retes on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. (A) Issued By: Heather Garland (For Official Use Only) (Jettice Date: June 12, 2021		<u>lt</u>	em 70 Re	eturn Trips	<u>5</u>		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$9.23 (A) Drum \$18.35 (A) Bale \$18.35 (A) Litter Receptacle \$18.35 (A) Drop Box \$26.68 (A) Container \$18.35 (A) Garbage Cat \$9.77 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.77 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.77 (A) Other \$ Other \$ Other \$ \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. \$ Issued By: Heather Garland \$ Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only) \$ \$	to pick up material that was unava	ilable for collection for re					
Drum \$18.35 (A) Bale \$18.35 (A) Litter Receptacle \$18.35 (A) Drop Box \$26.68 (A) Container \$18.35 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.77 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.80 (A) Other \$ Other \$ Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Inter 100 (Time 202) (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: June 12, 2021		Type of receptacle		Rate for	Return Trip		
Bale \$18.35 (Å) Litter Receptacle \$18.35 (Å) Drop Box \$26.68 (Å) Container \$18.35 (Å) Garbage Cart \$9.77 (Å) Recycling Cart \$9.77 (Å) Other \$ 0 NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: June 12, 2021	Can, unit, mir	ni-can, or micro-mini-can		\$9.23	(A)		
Litter Receptacle \$18.35 (A) Drop Box \$26.68 (A) Container \$18.35 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.77 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.80 (A) Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> Effective Date: June 12, 2021		Drum		\$18.35	(A)		
Drop Box \$26.68 (A) Container \$18.35 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.77 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.77 (A) Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: June 12, 2021		Bale		\$18.35	(A)		
Container \$18.35 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.77 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.80 (A) Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		Litter Receptacle		\$18.35	(A)		
Garbage Cart \$9.77 (Å) Recycling Cart \$9.80 (Å) Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: June 12, 2021		Drop Box		\$26.68	(A)		
Recycling Cart \$9.80 (A) Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Image Only)		Container		\$18.35	(A)		
Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only) Image Science		Garbage Cart		\$9.77	(A)		
Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i>		Recycling Cart		\$9.80	(A)		
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		Other		\$			
for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023. Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only)		Other		\$			
Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 12, 2021 (For Official Use Only)			d COVID-1	9 cost and	d expire on Ma	ay 31, 2023.	
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Heather Garland						
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: April 27. 2021					Effective Date:	June 12. 2021
Docket No. TG Date: By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(1	For Official	Use Only,)		····, -·-·
	Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No14			_	1	Revised Page No.	17A
	County Garbage		<u>G-88</u>			
			sturn Tring			
	<u>10</u>	em 70 Re	<u>eturn Trips</u>			
When a company is required to make a retur to pick up material that was unavailable for c following additional charges, per pickup, will	ollection for rea					
Туре	of receptacle		Rate for Ret	urn Trip		
Can, unit, mini-can, or m	nicro-mini-can		\$9.21			
	Drum		\$18.30			
	Bale		\$18.30			
Litte	er Receptacle		\$18.30			
	Drop Box		\$26.61			
	Container		\$18.30			
Ga	arbage Cart		\$9.74			
Я	Recycling Cart		\$9.77			
	Other		\$			
	Other		\$			
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged or under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).						
Issued By: Heather Garland						
Issue Date: April 27, 2021	(F	or Official	Use Only)		Effective Date:	June 1, 2023
				-		
Docket No. TG	Date:			_ By:		

Fariff No.	<u>14</u>			1 Revised Page No.	19
	lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	r: Mason County Garbage Co. Mason County Garbage, Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ates belov	w apply in the follow	ing service area:			
		<u>Item 80 Carr</u>	y-out Service, Drive-Ins		
ans/units i sing impro	not placed at the cur	wing additional charges when cu b, the alley, or other point where ommonly available for public use	the company's vehicle can	be driven to within five	feet of the cans/
				Rate	7
	Charge for Carry-c	nuts	Residential Per Pickup	Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup	
		ans, or micro-mini cans			1
		ed out over 5 feet, but	\$0.62 (A)	\$0.62 (A)	
		I 25 feet, or fraction of	\$0.36 (A)	\$0.36 (A)	1
		charge will be limited to one units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's	ini-cans are carried over 12	5 feet, but are safely	
	Garbage Service:	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi	ini-cans are carried over 12	5 feet, but are safely]
	-	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential	5 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial	7
	Charge for Drive-ir	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup	25 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial Per Pickup	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead. <u>ns (per pickup)</u> ays of over 50 feet, eet	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A)	25 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivewa	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead. <u>hs (per pickup)</u> ays of over 50 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet,	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup	25 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial Per Pickup	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead. <u>hs (per pickup)</u> ays of over 50 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet,	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A)	25 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead. (per pickup) ays of over 50 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile over 1/10 mile add	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A)	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service:	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-ir	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead. <u>hs (per pickup)</u> ays of over 50 feet, eet vays of over 250 feet, mile over 1/10 mile add	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.27 (A)	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.27 (A) \$1.60 (A)	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.27 (A)	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	Ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.27 (A) \$1.60 (A) \$0.87 (A) g drive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides action	25 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Commercial Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivewa but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	Ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.27 (A) \$1.60 (A) \$0.87 (A) g drive-in fees, a driveway Provides ac drive-in fees will be assessed	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Commercial Commercial	May 31, 2023.
ssued By:	Charge for Drive-in Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivewa but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	Ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.27 (A) \$1.60 (A) \$0.87 (A) g drive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides ac drive-in fees will be assessed	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Commercial Commercial	May 31, 2023.
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile NOTE:	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	Ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.27 (A) \$1.60 (A) \$0.87 (A) g drive-in fees, a driveway e. If a driveway provides ac drive-in fees will be assessed ecovery of deferred COVID	Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Commercial Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile Recycling Service: Charge for Drive-ir Drive-in on drivewa but less than 250fe Drive-ins on drivew but less than 1/10 For each 1/10 mile NOTE: Heather Garland	units, mini-cans, or micro-mi accessible to the company's must be assessed instead.	Ini-cans are carried over 12 vehicle, the drive-in charge Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Rate Residential Per Pickup \$1.47 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$0.80 (A) \$1.27 (A) \$1.60 (A) \$0.87 (A) g drive-in fees, a driveway a driveway provides ac drive-in fees will be assessed	25 feet, but are safely es shown below Commercial Per Pickup \$1.17 (A) \$1.47 (A) \$0.80 (A) Commercial Commercial is defined as providing ccess to multiple ed. D-19 cost and expire on	

Tariff No.	<u>14</u>			1	Revised Page No.	<u>19A</u>
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Mason County Garb	age Co., Inc G-88			
Registered ⁻	Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garb	age, Inc			
Rates below	v apply in the following	service area:				
		<u>ltem 8</u>	0 Carry-out Service	, Drive-Ins		
Companies	will assess the followir	a additional charges	when customers requ	est that compa	ny personnel provide c	arry-out service of
					be driven to within five f	
		monly available for pu	Iblic use. Driveways a	are not conside	red improved access re	oads commonly
available for	public use.					
				R	ate	ן ר
				esidential	Commercial	1
	Charge for Carry-outs		Pe	er Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	-
	Cans, units, mini-cans that must be carried o		\$0	62	\$0.62	
	not over 25 feet.		φυ	02	ψ0.02	
	For each additional 25 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.	36	\$0.36	
	NOTE:	charge will be limited units, mini-cans, or r	elect to drive in at the d to one can, unit, min micro-mini-cans are ca mpany's vehicle, the c nstead.	i-can, or micro- arried over 125	-mini can. If cans, feet, but are safely	
	Garbage Service:		Rate	9		ן ר
			Reside		Commercial]
	Charge for Drive-ins (er Pickup	Per Pickup	-
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250feet	or over 50 reet,	φ1.	17	\$1.17	
	Drive-ins on driveway		\$1.	47	\$1.47	
	but less than 1/10 mile		<u>م</u>	80	\$0.80	-
			ψυ	00	φ0.00]
	Recycling Service:		Rate]
			Reside		Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-ins (Drive-in on driveways			er Pickup 27		-
	but less than 250feet		Ψι	21		
	Drive-ins on driveway		\$1.	60]
	but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile ov		0.9	87		-
			Φ0.	07		J
	NOTE:	access to a single re	assessing drive-in fees esidence. If a drivewa ints, no drive-in fees v	y provides acc	ess to multiple	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021				Effective Date:	June 1, 2023
			(For Official Use On	ly)		
Dealerth	T-0			5		
DOCKET NO.	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	<u>14</u>		1	Revised Page No.	20					
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Mason County G</u> Trade Name(s) Mason County G	arbage Co., Inc. G-88								
Registered	Rates below apply in the following servi									
	<u>Item 9</u>	<u>0 Can Carriage Special</u>	Services							
			Rat]					
	Service		dential Pickup	Commercial Per Pickup	-					
	Stairs or steps for each step up or do Overhead obstructions for each overh	wn 0.1	1 (A)	0.11 (A)						
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the gro	und 0.3	5 (A)	0.35 (A)						
	Sunken or elevated cans/units for car units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet a	/								
	ground, but not involving stairs or steps		5 (A)	0.35 (A)	J					
	Rates on this pa	ge include recovery of defer	red COVID-19) cost and expire on I	Иау 31, 2023.					
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021			Effective Date:	June 12, 2021					
		(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG Date		By:							

Tariff No.	<u>14</u>			1	Revised Page No.	20A
			bage Co., Inc G-8	<u>8</u>		
Registered	Trade Name(s) Mason (County Garl	bage, Inc			
	Rates below apply in the follow	ing service	area:			
		<u>ltem 90 -</u>	Can Carriage S	Special Services		
				P	ate	7
				Residential	Commercial	-
	Servic	е		Per Pickup	Per Pickup	
	Stairs or steps for each step			\$0.11	\$0.11	_
	Overhead obstructions for each obstructions			ФО Э Г	¢о ог	
	obstruction less than 8 feet from Sunken or elevated cans/units		u	\$0.35	\$0.35	-
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-					
	or partially underground or over		ve			
	ground, but not involving stairs	or steps		\$0.35	\$0.35	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021				Effective Date:	June 1, 2023
			(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date: _		Ву:		

Tariff No.	14	_	_	1	Revised Page No.	21		
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage C Mason County Garbage, I						
			lential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)					
Rates in this i	ates in this item apply:							
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin	l property. This include iums, etc., where servic juired by a local governi and yard waste service	s single family dwellings, du e is billed directly to the occ nent service level ordinance must be provided for single ildings of less than <u>N/A</u> resi	nd yard waste services (where noted) for uplexes, apartments, mobile homes, cupant of each residential unit, and/or e, solid waste collection, curbside e-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, idential units, where service is billed					
Rates below a	apply in the following se	vice area:	Mason County					
Number of		Carbana		Carbana	Desuela Carbora i			
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Recycle Service Service	Garbage +Number ofFrequencyRecycleUnits or Typeof	Garbage Service	Recycle Garbage + Recycle			
of Containers		Rate Rate	Rate of Containers Service	Rate	Rate Rate			
	WG	\$ 14.25 (A) \$ 9.02		Nate	\$ 9.57 (A)			
	WG	\$ 19.58 (A) \$ 9.02			\$ 0.01 (X)			
	WG	\$ 24.88 (A) \$ 9.02						
	WG	\$ 30.32 (A) \$ 9.02						
	WG	\$ 37.94 (A) \$ 9.02						
	EOWG	\$ 11.61 (A) \$ 9.02						
	EOWG	\$ 15.33 (A) \$ 9.02						
	EOWG	\$ 18.27 (A) \$ 9.02						
	EOWG	\$ 22.94 (A) \$ 9.02						
	MG	\$ 6.87 (A) \$ 9.02						
	MG	\$ 8.61 (A) \$ 9.02						
	MG	\$ 10.16 (A) \$ 9.02						
	MG	\$ 12.54 (A) \$ 9.02						
			ery Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=We k Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by co					
Note 2: Desc		ard waste program are sho						
	-	ive a commodity price adju on ths using the deferred acco	stment of \$1.98 debit per month. The commodity price ounting method.					
			Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Ap	oril 30, 2021				
			Rates on this page include recovery of deferred Co	OVID-19 cost ar	nd expire on May 31, 2023.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021				Effective Date: June 12	2, 2021		
			(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. To	G	Date:	Ву:					

Tariff No.	14					-	1	Revised Pag	ge No.	21A
Company Nar	me/Permit Number:	Mason County	Garbage Co.,	Inc G88						
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Mason County	Garbage, Inc							
Rates in this i	tem apply:	<u>ltem 1</u>	00 Residen	tial Service Monthly Ra	tes (continued on	next page)				
residentia	I property. This inclu	des single family d	wellings, duple	yard waste services (whe exes, apartments, mobile pant of each residential un	homes,					
• •				solid waste collection, cur amily dwellings, duplexes,						
condomin	iums, and apartment	buildings of less th	-	ntial units, where service						
to the prop	perty owner or manag	yer.								
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:		Mason County						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage +	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage +	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Recycle	Units or Type	of	Service		Recycle	
of Containers		Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	
	WG	\$ 14.21	\$ 9.00	\$ 23.21	Recycling	EOWR		\$ 9.54		
	WG	\$ 19.53	\$ 9.00	\$ 28.53						
1-48 Gallon	WG	\$ 24.81	\$ 9.00	\$ 33.81						
1-64 Gallon	WG	\$ 30.24	\$ 9.00	\$ 39.24						
	WG	\$ 37.84	\$ 9.00	\$ 46.84						
	EOWG	\$ 11.58	\$ 9.00	\$ 20.58						
	EOWG	\$ 15.29	\$ 9.00	\$ 24.29						
	EOWG	\$ 18.22	\$ 9.00	\$ 27.22						
	EOWG	\$ 22.88	\$ 9.00	\$ 31.88						
	MG	\$ 6.85	\$ 9.00	\$ 15.85						
	MG	\$ 8.58	\$ 9.00	\$ 17.58						
	MG	\$ 10.13	\$ 9.00	\$ 19.13						
	MG	\$ 12.51	\$ 9.00	\$ 21.51						
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc	cription/rules related to ription/rules related to s for this item are cor	EOWR=Every o recycling program o yard waste program	Other Week R n are shown or am are shown		•	-		in ig		
	ceiving service will re ill be adjusted in six r			nent of \$1.98 debit per mo nting method.	onth. The commo	dity price				
					Recycling servi	ce rates on	this page e	xpire on: April 30), 2021	
leaved Dire	Heather Oastand									
Issued By:	Heather Garland								ata. I sa t	0000
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021			(Ear Official Line Or				Effective Da	ate: June 1,	2023
				(For Official Use Or	iiy)					
Docket No. T	G	Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No.	14			1	Revised Page No.	22		
		- Mason County Carbago Co	- Inc C 99					
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co. Mason County Garbage, Inc						
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service Montl	hly Rates (cor	ntinued from	<u>n previous page)</u>			
Note 5:	Customers will be char	ged for service requested eve	en if fewer unit	ts are picke	d up on a particular			
	trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.							
Note 6:	due to circumstances of	mated service routes: The co butside the control of the drive N/A feet in order to reach the rt or toter, per pickup.	r, the driver is	s required to	move an automated			
Note 7:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential bag, c	an, unit, toter	, mini-can, e	or micro-mini-can			
	Rates below apply in the	ne following service area:	<u> </u>	Mason Cou	nty			
		Type of receptacle35-gal cart*48-gal cart*64-gal cart*96-gal cart*	Rate per r per p \$ 4.82 \$ 4.82 \$ 4.82 \$ 4.82	(A) (A) (A)				
		Bag Other	\$ 4.82					
*	Charge is for 32 gallon	or equivalent size extra unit.			<u>.</u>			
Note 8:	35-gal cart \$6.87 (Å) p 48-gal cart \$8.60 (Å) p 64-gal cart \$10.16 (Å) 96-gal cart \$12.54 (Å) Service will be rendere customer resides. Not	er unit per unit	ckup day for tl e to be provic	he area in v	hich the			
Note 9:	On Call basis accounts fee of \$9.57 (A) will be	in addition to the charge in ne assessed.	ote 7 a recycli	ing				
		Rates on this page include r	ecovery of de	eferred COV	ID-19 cost and expire	on May 31, 2023.		
Issued By:	Heather Garland			_				
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021				Effective Date:	June 12, 2021		
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Date:		Ву:				

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		502					
Tariff No.	14	_		1	Revised Page No.	22A	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, In					
	<u>Item 100</u>	Residential Service Mont	thly Rates (conti	nued from	<u>n previous page)</u>		
Note 5:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.						
Note 6:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.						
Note 7:	7: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:						
	Rates below apply in the	ne following service area:	Ma	ason Cou	nty		
, Note 8:	Automated carts: Customers may reque		Rate per rec per pick \$ 4.81 \$ 4.81 \$ 4.81 \$ 4.81 \$ 4.81 \$ 4.81 }		basis, at		
	Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.85 per unit 48-gal cart \$8.58 per unit 64-gal cart \$10.13 per unit 96-gal cart \$12.51 per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.						
Note 9:	fee of \$9.54 will be ass	s in addition to the charge in r	iote 7 a recycling]			
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021				Effective Date:	June 1, 2023	
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No. 14		<u> 1 </u> R	evised Page No. 28
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	r: <u>Mason County Garbage Co., I</u> Mason County Garbage, Inc	nc G-88	
Rates below ap	ply in the following service area:	Mason County	
	<u>Item 12</u>	<u>:0 Drums</u>	
	Type of Service	Rate Per Drum, Per Pic	skun
	Regular Route Service		
	Special Pickup		
	Item 130 Litter Rec	eptacles and Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Receptacle	Rate Per Receptacle, Per	Pickup
	Size or Type: 45 gal.	Min./mo.	
	Size or Type: 60 gal.	N/A	
	Company award Decentering	Poto Dor Doportada Dar	Diekup
	Company-owned Receptacle: Size or Type: 45 gal.	Rate Per Receptacle, Per N/A	Ріскир
	Size or Type: 60 gal.	N/A	
Special Trips: Time rates in Ite Regular Route: The following r	m 160 apply. ates apply:	e and Bulky Material	
		onal cubic /ards Minimum Cl	Carry Charge harge Per each 5 ft. over
		vards Minimum Cl e per yard Per Pick	•
Bulky Materials	\$ 29.53 (A) \$ 29.53		\$ 21.83 (A)
Loose material			
(customer load)			
Loose material (company load)	\$ 29.53 (A) \$ 29.53	B (A) \$ 33.48 (A)	\$ 21.83 (A)
	Rates on this page include rec	overy of deferred COVID-19 c	ost and expire on May 31, 2023.
Issued By: Heather Garlan	d		
Issue Date: April 27, 2021			Effective Date: June 12, 2021
1.2240 Eato	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. <u>14</u>				1	Revised P	age No.	28A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garb Mason County Garb		<u>c G-88</u>				
Rates below apply	in the following service	e area:		Mason Cou	inty		
		<u>ltem 120</u>	Drums				
	Type of Serv	<i>i</i> ice	Rate F	Per Drum, Per	r Pickup	1	
	Regular Route Servi		Trate 1		Покар		
	Special Pickup]	
	<u>ltem 130</u>	Litter Recep	otacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Re	eceptacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1	
	Size or Type:	45 gal.		Min./mo.			
	Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A				
	Company-owned Re	ceptacle.	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup	1	
	Size or Type:	45 gal.	N/A	110000010000			
	Size or Type:	60 gal.	N/A				
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rate	160 apply.	50 Loose	-	<u>Aaterial</u>			
			nal cubic	NA:			arry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard		ards ber yard		n Charge Pickup	Per	each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 29.45	\$ 29.45		\$ 33.39	юкар	\$ 21.77	01001
Loose material							
(customer load)	¢ 20.45	¢ 20.45		¢ 22.20		¢ 01.77	
Loose material (company load)	\$ 29.45	\$ 29.45		\$ 33.39		\$ 21.77	
Issued By: Heather Carland							
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: April 27, 2021		(For Officia	l Use Only)		Effectiv	e Date:	June 1, 2023
Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	14	_		1 Revised	Page No.	29	
Company Name/ Registered Trade		<u>Mason County Garbag</u> Mason County Garbag					
		lte	m 160 Time Rates				
 When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply: (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item. How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences. Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates. 							
Rates per hour:							
				Rate Per Hou	-		
Type of Equipme	nt ordered		Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person		Minimum Charge	
Single rear drive							
Non-packer tr	ruck		\$146.17 (A)	\$82.85 (A)	\$146.17	(A)	
			\$160.08 (A)	\$82.85 (A)	\$160.08	(A)	
Drop-box truc	:k		\$160.08 (A)	\$82.85 (A)	\$160.08	(A)	
Tandem rear driv						()	
Non-packer tr	ruck		\$146.17 (A)	\$82.85 (A)	\$146.17	(A)	
			\$160.08 (A)	\$82.85 (A)		(A)	
			\$160.08 (A)	\$82.85 (A)		(A)	
Drop-box truck \$160.08 (A) \$82.85 (A) \$160.08 (A) Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023.							
Issued By: Hea	ather Garland						
Issue Date: Apr	il 27, 2021			Effectiv	e Date:	June 12, 2021	
Docket No. TG		Date:		_ Ву:			

Tariff No.	14	_		<u> </u>	Page No.	29A
	/Permit Number:	Mason County Garbag				
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Mason County Garbag	ge, Inc			
		lte	em 160 Time Rates			
Whon time rate	c apply Time rat	as named in this Itom an				
(a) When n (b) When a disability, fault, c charged for; or (c) When a	naterial must be tal company's equipr or negligence on th customer orders a	es named in this Item app ken to a special site for d nent must wait at, or retu le part of the company. <i>A</i> a single, special, or emerg rged. Time must be reco	isposal; rn to, a customer's site Actual waiting time or tir gency pickup, or when o	ne taken in returning to other items in this tariff	o the site will be refer to this Iten	٦.
rates apply for the excluding interru	he period from the uptions. An interru	time the company's vehic ption is a situation causir ples include: coffee brea	cle leaves the company of stoppage of service t	's terminal until it return hat is in the control of t	ns to the termina he company and	ıl, d not in
Disposal fees in addition to time		rates. Item 230 disposa	al fees for the specific d	isposal site or facility u	sed will apply in	
Rates per hour:						
				Rate Per Hou	Jr	
	ant ordered		Truck and Driver	Each Extra		nimum
			Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person		nimum narge
Single rear drive	axle:			Person	Cł	
<u>Single rear drive</u> Non-packer t	<u>axle:</u> ruck		\$145.78	Person \$82.63	Cł \$145.78	
<u>Single rear drive</u> Non-packer t Packer truck	<u>axle:</u> ruck		\$145.78 \$159.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63	CH \$145.78 \$159.65	
<u>Single rear drive</u> Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc	<u>axle:</u> :ruck ck		\$145.78	Person \$82.63	Cł \$145.78	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Fandem rear driv	<u>axle:</u> rruck ck ve axle:		\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	Cł \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65	
Packer truck. Drop-box truc <u>Fandem rear driv</u> Non-packer t	<u>axle:</u> rruck ck <u>ve axle:</u> rruck	······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	CH \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Drop-box truc Non-packer t Packer truck	<u>axle:</u> :ruck ck <u>ve axle:</u> :ruck	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	Cł \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.78 \$159.65	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Drop-box truc Andem rear driv Non-packer t Packer truck	<u>axle:</u> rruck ck <u>ve axle:</u> rruck	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	CH \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Drop-box truc Non-packer t Packer truck	<u>axle:</u> :ruck ck <u>ve axle:</u> :ruck	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	Cł \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.78 \$159.65	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Iandem rear driv Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc	<u>axle:</u> :ruck <u>ve axle:</u> :ruck ck	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	Cł \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.78 \$159.65	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Iandem rear driv Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc	<u>axle:</u> :ruck ck <u>ve axle:</u> :ruck	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	Cł \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.78 \$159.65	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc Iandem rear driv Non-packer t Packer truck Drop-box truc	<u>axle:</u> :ruck <u>ve axle:</u> :ruck ck ck	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$145.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	CH \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$159.65	
Single rear drive Non-packer t Packer truck. Drop-box truc Tandem rear driv Non-packer t Packer truck. Drop-box truc	<u>axle:</u> :ruck <u>ve axle:</u> :ruck ck ck ck ather Garland ril 27, 2021	·······	\$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65	Person \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63 \$82.63	CH \$145.78 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$159.65 \$159.65	

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	1	Revised Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit Numbe <u>Mason County Garbage Co., Inc_G-88</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc			
Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	mated Carts, and Tote	<u>rs</u>	
Charges for containers. The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circum the control of the driver, the driver is required to move a container more than five feet, but in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is:			
\$3.80 (A) per container, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.32 (A) per increment of 5 fee	t.		
Charges for automated carts or toters. The company will assess roll-out charges of due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an autor toter more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for	tomated cart		
\$2.81(A) per cart/toter, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.28 (A) per increment of 5 fee	t.		
Charges for automated recycling carts. The company will assess roll-out charges of due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an au cart more than five feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this	tomated recycling		
\$2.81(A) per cart/toter, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$.28 (A) per increment of 5 feet	t.		
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19	cost and expire on Ma	v 31 2023	
Rates on this page include recovery of deletted COVID-18	cost and expire on ma	y 31, 2023.	
Issued By: Heather Garland			
Issue Date: April 27, 2021		Effective Date:	June 12, 2021
(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG Date: By: _			

Tariff No. <u>14</u>	_	1 Revised Page No.	31A
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
lter	n 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	mated Carts, and Toters	
-	pany will assess roll-out charges where, due s required to move a container more than five arge for this roll-out service is:		
	\$3.79 per container, per pickup		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.32 per increment o	f 5 feet.	
	oters. The company will assess roll-out ontrol of the driver, the driver is required to me than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The	ove an automated cart	
	\$2.80 per cart/toter, per pickup		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.28 per increment o	f 5 feet.	
	carts. The company will assess roll-out ontrol of the driver, the driver is required to more n 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The cha	ove an automated recycling	
	\$2.80 per cart/toter, per pickup		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the	charge for 25 feet, plus \$.28 per increment of	of 5 feet.	
Issued By: Heather Garland			
Issue Date: April 27, 2021	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	June 1, 2023
		2	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	14			1 R	evised Page	No. <u>32</u>	
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage C Mason County Garbage, I					
	Rates below apply in	the following service area	Mason C	County			
Item 207 Excess Weight Rejection of Load, Charges to Transport							
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any container, stationary packer, or drop box which, upon reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be overloaded. (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity.							
Conta	ype/Size of iner, Drop Box, oter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	p Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per ceptacle (in pounds)	
limits stated a	bove, is filled beyond t	if transported. If the cont he marked fill line, or the to g additional charges will ap	op is unable to be clo				
Conta	ype/Size of iner, Drop Box, oter, or Cart	Charge		Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C	p Box,	Charge	
All Containers All Drop Boxes		\$ 17.08 (A) per yard \$ 17.08 (A) per yard					
	-						
Note 1: There is no overweight charge. However, additional charges apply to overfilled containers (i.e. filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed). Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on May 31, 2023.							
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021			Effective	Date:	June 12, 2021	
		(For Off	icial Use Only)				
Docket No. TO	G	Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No. 14			1	Revised Page	e No.	32A
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: <u>Mason County Garbage</u> Mason County Garbage,					
Rates below a	apply in the following service are	a: Mason	County			
	Item 207 Excess Weight R			nenort		
		-	-			
reasonable inspection:	ght to reject pickup of any contain	ner, stationary pac	ker, or drop bo	ox which, upon		
(2) Would cau	b be overloaded. use applicable vehicle load limita			·		
	use the company to violate load l gatively impact or otherwise dam			icie operation; a	and/or	
For the purposes of this tariff,	the following maximum weights	apply:				
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per		Type/S Container,	Size of Drop Box	Maximun Allowar	•
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)					(in pounds)
limits stated above, is filled be	harges if transported. If the cor eyond the marked fill line, or the ollowing additional charges will a	top is unable to be				
Type/Size of				Size of		
Container, Drop Box,			Container,	Drop Box,		
Toter, or Cart All Containers	Charge \$ 17.03 per yard		Toter,	or Cart	Cha	rge
All Drop Boxes	\$ 17.03 per yard					
-	ht charge. However, additional c	harges apply to ov	verfilled contai	ners (i.e. filled b	eyond	
the marked fill line, or the top	is unable to be closed).					
Issued By: Heather Garla	and					
Issue Date: April 27, 2021			Effect	ive Date:	June 1	, 2023
	(For Of	ficial Use Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:			

Tariff No. 14	_	_	<u> 1 </u> R	evised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>c G-88</u>			
		na Contoinora a			
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizi	ng Containers a	ina/or Drop Bi	<u>oxes</u>	
Upon customer request, the comp	any will provide washing and saniti	zing service at t	he following ra	ates:	
	Size or Type of				
	Container or Drop Box		Rate		
		per yard		min. charge	
	Washing Steam Cleaning	\$10.67 (A \$16.01 (A	/	\$32.29 (A) \$48.02 (A)	
	Sanitizing	N/A	()	N/A	
	Washing - Automated Carts	\$ 11.21 (A	a) \$	11.21 (A)	
See Item 52 for Red	elivery Charges.				
	<u>Item 220 Co</u>	mpactor Rental			
	additional charges for compactors d do not include drop box or contai			-	
Customers must pay the costs of i	nstallation.				
	Size or Type of				
	Container or Drop Box		Rate		
	Rates on this page include reco	very of deferred	COVID-19 co	ost and expire on May	31, 2023.
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: April 27, 2021				Effective Date: Jur	ne 12, 2021
	(For Officia	al Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	E	Зу:		

Tariff No.	14	_		1 Revised Page No.	33A
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>G-88</u>		
		· · ·			
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitizin	ng Containers and	d/or Drop Boxes	
Upon custom	er request, the compa	ny will provide washing and sanitiz	ring service at the	e following rates:	
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box	· · ·	Rate	
		Washing	per yard \$10.64	min. charge \$32.20	
		Washing Steam Cleaning	\$10.64	\$32.20	
		Sanitizing	N/A	N/A	
		Washing - Automated Carts	\$ 11.18	\$ 11.18	
	See Item 52 for Rede	livery Charges.			
		Item 220 Cor additional charges for compactors t do not include drop box or contair	furnished by the c		
for container of			J. J		
Customers m	ust pay the costs of in	stallation.			
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box		Rate	
1					
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021			Effective Date:	June 1, 2023
		(For Official	l Use Only)		
Deal of the T	0	Dete	-		
DOCKET NO. 1		Date:	Ву	·	

Tariff No.	14									1	Revised P	age No.	35
Company Name Registered Trad		<u>Mason (</u> Mason (age Co., Inc age, Inc	G-8	8						
Rates below app	bly in the following servic			ompa Rate	cainer Servic Incted Materia es stated per Mason Cou	al (C er coi	ompany-o	wned	cont	-	<u>cle</u>		
							ç	Size or	· Tvn	e of Cor	ntainer		
Permanent Ser	vice	1	Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard			0 01 001			
Monthly Rent		\$		(A)		(A)		9 (A)					
First Pickup		\$	18.54			(A)							
Each Additiona		\$	18.54	(A)	\$ 20.64	(A)	\$ 27.2	8 (A)					
Special Pickup													
Temporary Ser	vice	^			• •• • •				-				1
Initial Delivery		\$	28.50										
Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale	ndar Dav	\$ \$	18.54 0.50				\$ 27.2 \$ 0.7	8 (A) 2 (A)					
Rent Per Mont	~	\$		(A) (A)									
Lost Container		Ψ	10.01	10.01	φ 10.00	10.9	ψ 21.7	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
	-	\$	263.85	(A)	\$ 295.51	(A)	\$ 216.6	2 (A)	T				
Note 2: Note 3:	 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. For permanent, regularly scheduled pickups, a flat monthly charge may be assessed if computed as follows: For each container provided: a. If monthly rent is shown: monthly rent plus (4.33 times the pickup rate times the number of pickups per week) b. If monthly rent is not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 times additional pickup rate) plus(4.33 times additional pickup rate times additional pickup rate times additional pickup 												
Note 4:	In addition to all applica materials are placed on					(A) p	er yard (a	ISSESS	ed o	on a pro	rata basis) w	vill be asse	ssed if
Note 5:	Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed												
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, unlo	ocking, u	nlatching	g, etc	c.)								
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$	62.68 (A)	per occ	curre	nce.								
		Rate	es on th	is pa	ge include r	ecov	ery of def	erred	COV	/ID-19 c	ost and expire	e on May 3	31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland												
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021										Effec	tive Date:	June 12, 2021
					(For Of	ficial	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-		[Date:				Ву	:					

Tariff No.	14								1		Revised Page No.	35A
Company Name Registered Trad			<u>County Ga</u> County Ga			<u>G-8</u>	<u>8</u>					
Rates below app	bly in the following service		Non-con	npacte Rates s	d Materia	l (Co cor	<u>Dumped in (</u> ompany-owr ntainer, per p	ned	containe		<u>le</u>	
							Siz	e or	Type of	Cont	tainer	
Permanent Ser	vice		1 Yard	1	.5 Yard		2 Yard					
Monthly Rent (\$	8.89	\$	10.01		\$ 14.45					
First Pickup		\$	18.49	\$	20.58		\$ 27.21					
Each Additiona	•	\$	18.49	\$	20.58		\$ 27.21					
Special Pickup								_				
Temporary Serv	VICE	¢	00.40	¢	00.40	_	¢ 00.40			r		
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate		\$ \$	28.42 18.49	\$	28.42 20.58		\$ 28.42 \$ 27.21					
Rent Per Cale	ndar Dav	э \$	0.50	\$	0.56		\$ 0.72					
Rent Per Mont		\$	14.97	\$	16.55		\$ 21.66					
Lost Container			,				<u> </u>				•	
		\$	263.14	\$	294.71		\$ 315.77					
Note 2: Note 3:	Customer will be charged particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If re be the same. If rent is no For permanent, regularly For each container provid a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wee	will be ent is s ot show scheo ded: vn: mo hown: ekly pio	given for hown, the wn, it is to duled picku nthly rent 1st pickup ckup).	partiall rate fc be incl ups, a f olus (4 o rate p	y-filled co or the first luded in th flat month .33 times olus (3.33	ntain pick ne ra ily cl the time	ners. kup and eac ate for the fir harge may b pickup rate es additional	h ad st p e as time picl	ditional ckup. sessed s the nu kup rate	picku if co Imbe) plus	ip must mputed as follows: r of pickups per week s(4.33 times addition	al pickup
Note 4:	In addition to all applicab materials are placed on o		-	-	f \$17.03	per	yard (assess	sed	on a pro	rata	basis) will be asses	sed if
Note 5:	Lost container charge wi Charge will be reversed i											
Accessorial char	rges assessed (lids, unloc	king, ι	unlatching,	etc.)								
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2	2.67 pe	er occurrer	ice.								
Issued By:	Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021				Ecr Off		Lloo Ontel				Effective Date	: June 1, 2023
					(FOR Office	cial	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-			Date:				By:					

Tariff No.	14							1	Revised Page	No.	36
Compony N			la c								
		t <u>y Garbage Co.</u> ty Garbage, Inc		<u>3-00</u>							
		245 Containe									
	ľ	Non-compacted		mmercia			ontai	iner)			
				per conta)				
			•								
Rates below	apply in the following service area:	Mason County									
Democrat	0 am da a	05 mal Cart	40 -	-10	04		r Ty	pe of Contair	ner	1	
Permanent	service eduled Pickup	35 gal Cart \$ 5.05 (A		al Cart 5.97 (/		gal Cart 7.05	(Δ)	96 gal Cart \$ 8.85	(Δ)		
Special Pic	•	\$ 15.72 (A		16.63 (/			(A) (A)				
Temporary			4 ¥		7 ¥		. 9	÷ 10102		1	
Pickup Ra		\$ 5.05 (A)) \$	5.97 (/	A) \$	7.05	(A)	\$ 8.85	(A)		
Note1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: Service is defin unless local government requires mo Customer will be charged for service particular trip. No credit will be giver Each additional can is \$5.02 (A). Minimum monthly charge is \$20.16 (If there are more than 5 receptacles is \$4.64 (A).	ore frequent ser requested, eve for partially-fille A).	vice o en if fe ed con	r unless wer conta atainers.	putresc ainers	ibles are	e inv iced	olved. on a	he pick up cha	rge	
Note 5:	Automated Carts: Minimum monthly charge is:	35 gal cart \$ 21.69 (A		al cart 25.62 (/		al cart 30.22		96 gal cart \$ 37.94	(A)		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)									
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.67 (A)	per occurrence	Э.								
		Rates on this p	bage ir	nclude re	covery	of defer	red	COVID-19 co	ost and expire o	on Ma	ay 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021								Effective [Date:	June 12, 2021
			(For O	official Us	e Only,)					
Docket No.	rg D	ate:			Ву	/:			_		

Tariff No. 14 1 Revised Page No. 36A Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart 1 Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 1 Permanent Service 35.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 1 Permanent Service 9 \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 1 Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 1 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.	
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Image: Service Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Image: Service Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Permanent Service Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Image: Service Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Image: Service Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 96 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 6 Special Pickups \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 17.68 \$ 19.47 6 Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 6 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart 1 Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 Special Pickups \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 17.68 \$ 19.47 1 Temporary Service 1 1 1 1 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart 1 Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 Special Pickups \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 17.68 \$ 19.47 1 Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01. \$ 5.01.	
Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart 1 Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 1 Special Pickups \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 17.68 \$ 19.47 1 Temporary Service	
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Image: Service Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Image: Service Image: S	
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Image: Service Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Image: Service Image: S	
Permanent Service 35 gal Cart 48 gal Cart 64 gal Cart 96 gal Cart 96 gal Cart Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83	
Each Scheduled Pickup \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Special Pickups \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 17.68 \$ 19.47 Temporary Service	
Special Pickups \$ 15.68 \$ 16.59 \$ 17.68 \$ 19.47 Temporary Service	
Temporary Service Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Pickup Rate \$ 5.04 \$ 5.95 \$ 7.03 \$ 8.83 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01. 	
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01. 	
 unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01. 	
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.Note 2:Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Note 2: Each additional can is \$5.01.	
Note 3: Minimum monthly charge is \$20.10.	
Note 4: If there are more than 5 receptacles the pick up charge is \$4.28. If the units are not together, the pick up charge is \$4.63.	
Note 5: Automated Carts: 35 gal cart 48 gal cart 64 gal cart 96 gal cart	
Minimum monthly charge is: \$21.63 \$25.55 \$30.14 \$37.84	
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)	
Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.66 per occurrence.	
Issued By: Heather Garland	
Issue Date: April 27, 2021 Effective Date: June 1, 2023	
(For Official Use Only)	3
Docket No. TG Date: By:	3
Duckel No. 19 Dale Dale Dy	3

ariff No.	14													1 Revis	ed Page I	No	39
company N	Name/Permit Number: M	lason County G	arbag	e Co.	, Inc	G-88											
• •		lason County G	-														
		<u>lt</u>						To Dispo				<u>n</u>					
			Non		•			(Company-o Irop box, pe			tainer)						
				Г	ales	รเลเษน	i per u	nop box, pe	i pick	up							
ervice Are	ea: All service areas																
													of Contai	ner			
ermanent		10 Ya			12 Ya			20 Yard		30 Y			40 Yard				
	Rent (if applicable)		38.34	(A)		95.52	(A)	\$ 102.60	· /		133.04		\$ 174.45	÷			
First Pick			38.58			95.78	(A)	\$ 102.88	(A)		133.40		\$ 174.92				
	ditional Pickup	\$ 8	38.58	(A)	\$ 9	95.78	(A)	\$ 102.88	(A)	\$	133.40	(A)	\$ 174.92	: (A)			
Special P										ļ							
emporary Initial Deli		\$ 8	32.28	(A)	\$ 8	82.28	(A)	\$ 82.28	(A)	\$	82.28	(A)	\$ 82.28	(A)			
Pickup Ra			38.58			95.78	(A)	\$ 102.88			133.40		\$ 174.92				
	Calendar Day		4.89	(A)	\$	7.86	(A)	\$ 6.33	(A)		7.66	(A)					
Rent Per				· /			~ /		. /	Ţ		· /					
ote 2:	Rates in this item are subj Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Exces mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n	apply for all hau ss miles will be addition to all r o less than sch	uls not charge regula	exce ed for r char d, onc	eding at \$2 ges. æ a n	g 10 mil 2.57(A) nonth p	les fro) per r pickup	mile or fract	ion of	a							
ote 2:	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Exces mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service:	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha hen a drop box e for the first pi	uls not charge regulat eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a	exce ed for r char d, ond scible full m will be ained and ea	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a	a 10 mil 2.57(A) month p involv and no essed f nly a p addition	les fro) per r pickup red. o pick for pic ortion nal pic	mile or fract o, unless loc ups are ord kups. Mont of a month	al go ered, hly re	the ental	ment						
ote 2: ote 3:	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n requires more frequent set (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha hen a drop box te for the first pi- be included in	uls not charge regular eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a the rat	excer ed for r char d, onc scible full m will be ained and ea te for	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a the fi	9 10 mil 2.57(A) month p involv and no essed f nly a p addition irst pick	les fro) per r pickup red. o pick for pic ortion nal pic	mile or fract o, unless loc ups are ord kups. Mont of a month	al go ered, hly re	the ental	ment						
lote 2: lote 3:	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n requires more frequent set (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha hen a drop box be included in ng, unlocking, u	uls not charg- regulat eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a the rat	excer ed for r char d, onc scible full m will be ained ained ained te for	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a the fi	9 10 mil 2.57(A) month p involv and no essed f nly a p addition irst pick	les fro) per r pickup red. o pick for pic ortion nal pic	mile or fract o, unless loc ups are ord kups. Mont of a month	al go ered, hly re	the ental	ment						
ote 2: ote 3:	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n requires more frequent set (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box te for the first pic be included in ng, unlocking, u	uls not charg- regulat eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a the rat	excer ed for r char d, onc scible full m will be ained ained ained te for	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a the fi	9 10 mil 2.57(A) month p involv and no essed f nly a p addition irst pick	les fro) per r pickup red. o pick for pic ortion nal pic	mile or fract o, unless loc ups are ord kups. Mont of a month	al go ered, hly re	the ental	ment						
lote1: lote 2: lote 3:	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n requires more frequent set (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box te for the first pic be included in ng, unlocking, u	uls not charg- regulat eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a the rat	excer ed for r char d, onc scible full m will be ained ained ained te for	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a the fi	9 10 mil 2.57(A) month p and no essed f nly a po addition irst pick	les fro) per r pickup ed. o pick for pic ortion nal pic kup.	mile or fract o, unless loc ups are ord kups. Mont of a month	ion of ered, hly re e the	the ental same	ment	CO E	VID-19 cc	st and	expire on	May 31	, 2023.
lote 2: lote 3:	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n requires more frequent set (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box te for the first pic be included in ng, unlocking, u	uls not charg- regulat eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a the rat	excer ed for r char d, onc scible full m will be ained ained ained te for	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a the fi	9 10 mil 2.57(A) month p and no essed f nly a po addition irst pick	les fro) per r pickup ed. o pick for pic ortion nal pic kup.	mile or fract	ion of ered, hly re e the	the ental same	ment	00 t	VID-19 cc	st and	expire on	May 31	, 2023.
lote 2: lote 3: .ccessorial	Rates named in this item a to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n requires more frequent set (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to I charges assessed (lids, tarpi A charge of \$15.37 (A) per Tarping: \$11.73 (A) per of Heather Garland	apply for all hau as miles will be addition to all r o less than sch rvice, or unless d by a customer ged, but no cha then a drop box te for the first pic be included in ng, unlocking, u	uls not charg- regulat eduled putres r for a arges v c is reta ickup a the rat	excer ed for r char d, onc scible full m will be ained ained ained te for	eding at \$2 ges. e a n s are onth asse for or ach a the fi	9 10 mil 2.57(A) month p and no essed f nly a po addition irst pick	les fro) per r pickup ed. o pick for pic ortion nal pic kup.	mile or fract	ion of ered, hly re e the	the ental same	ment	0.0 F	VID-19 cc		-	-	, 2023. e 12, 2021

Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	14					1 R	evised Page No.	39A
Company Na		lason County Garbage	Co. Inc. G-88			·		
		lason County Garbage,						
		li 000		T D'				
			<u>- Drop Box Serv</u> ompacted Materi		al Site and Return	<u>)</u>		
			Rates stated pe		,			
			·					
Service Area	a: All service areas							
					Size or T	ype of Containe	r	
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	12 Yard	20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard		
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)	\$ 88.10	\$ 95.26	\$ 102.32	\$ 132.68	\$ 173.98		
First Picku		\$ 88.34	\$ 95.52	\$ 102.60	\$ 133.04	\$ 174.45		
	tional Pickup	\$ 88.34	\$ 95.52	\$ 102.60	\$ 133.04	\$ 174.45		
Special Pic								
Temporary S Initial Deliv		\$ 82.06	\$ 82.06	\$ 82.06	\$ 82.06	\$ 82.06		
Pickup Rat	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 88.34	\$ 95.52	\$ 102.60	\$ 133.04	\$ 174.45		
	Calendar Day	\$ 4.88	\$ 7.84	\$ 6.31	\$ 7.64	\$ 9.93		
Rent Per M	·					+		
Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as n							
	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charg charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an	ibles are involve III month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po Id each additiona	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental			
Accessorial o	 requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat 	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate	ibles are involve Ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po Id each additiona for the first pick	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental			
Accessorial o	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charg charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate	ibles are involve ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po id each additiona for the first picke ng, etc.):	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental			
Accessorial o	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate ing, unlocking, unlatchir onth will be assessed for	ibles are involve ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po id each additiona for the first picke ng, etc.):	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental			
Accessorial o	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to charges assessed (lids, tarpin A charge of \$15.33 per mo	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate ing, unlocking, unlatchir onth will be assessed for	ibles are involve ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po id each additiona for the first picke ng, etc.):	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental			
Issued By:	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charg charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to charges assessed (lids, tarpin A charge of \$15.33 per mo Tarping: \$11.70 per occur	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate ing, unlocking, unlatchir onth will be assessed for	ibles are involve ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po id each additiona for the first picke ng, etc.):	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental			
Issued By:	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charg charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to charges assessed (lids, tarpin A charge of \$15.33 per mo Tarping: \$11.70 per occur	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate ing, unlocking, unlatchir onth will be assessed for	ibles are involve ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po id each additiona for the first pickt ng, etc.): or each lid.	d. pickups are order pickups. Mont tion of a month l pickup must be up.	ered, the hly rental		Effective Date: Jur	e 1, 2023
	requires more frequent ser (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charg charges will be prorated w (3) If rent is shown, the rat If rent is not shown, it is to charges assessed (lids, tarpin A charge of \$15.33 per mo Tarping: \$11.70 per occur	rvice, or unless putresc d by a customer for a fu ged, but no charges wil /hen a drop box is retain te for the first pickup an b be included in the rate ing, unlocking, unlatchir onth will be assessed for	ibles are involve ill month and no I be assessed fo ned for only a po id each additiona for the first pickt ng, etc.): or each lid.	d. pickups are ord pickups. Mont tion of a month I pickup must be	ered, the hly rental		Effective Date: Jur	ie 1, 2023

Tariff No.	14										1	Revis	ed Pa	ige No.	42
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		ason County ason County		•	<u>G-88</u>	<u>.</u>								
				ľ	tom 275 [)ron E	Pox Sonvice To	Disposal Sit	0.000	Boturn					
				<u>I</u>			<u>Box Service To</u> Material (Custome								
							stated per drop bo			/					
Service Area	: <u>All service areas</u>														
		[Size or T	ype o	of Container					
Permanent S	Service		10 Yard		15 Yard		20 Yard	25 Yard		30 Yard		35 Yard		40 Yard	
	duled Pickup		\$ 133.73	· ,	\$ 154.27	(A)	\$ 164.56 (A)	\$ 180.15	· · /	\$ 205.38	(A)	\$ 236.51	(A)	\$ 236.51	(A)
Special Pic	•		\$ 133.73	(A)	\$ 154.27	(A)	\$ 164.56 (A)	\$ 180.15	(A)	\$ 205.38	(A)	\$ 236.51	(A)	\$ 236.51	(A)
Temporary S Pickup Rat			\$ 133.73	(A)	\$ 154.27	(A)	\$ 164.56 (A)	\$ 180.15	(A)	\$ 205.38	(A)	\$ 236.51	(A)	\$ 236.51	(A)
	0		φ 100.70	(/\)	ψ 104.27	(/)	φ 104.00 (Α)	φ 100.10	(/)	φ 200.00	(/ ()	φ 200.01	(/)	φ 200.01	(/ ()
Accessorial c	charges assessed (conr	nect/re	econnect, u	nlockin	g, unlatching	g, etc.):								
	Connect/Reconnect \$	\$6.41	(A) per occ	urrence) .										
							Rates on this pa	ge include r	ecove	ery of deferr	ed CC	OVID-19 cos	st and	expire on N	/lay 31, 2023.
Issued By:	Heather Garland														
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021												⊑ff¢	ective Date:	June 12, 2021

Docket No. TG	Date:	By:

	4.4							4	Deviced		40.4
Tariff No.	14								Revised I		42A
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		<u>ason County Ga</u> ason County Ga			<u>88</u>					
				lta			io Dianagal Cita a	and Deturn			
				Ite		<u>p Box Service T</u> ed Material (Custo					
					•	es stated per drop					
Service Area	a: All service areas										
	<u></u>	I									
Dormonont	Comico		10 Vord		15 Vord	20 Vord		e of Container	25 Vord	40 Vord	
Permanent	eduled Pickup	_	10 Yard \$ 133.37	\$	15 Yard 153.85	20 Yard \$ 164.12	25 Yard \$ 179.66	30 Yard \$ 204.83	35 Yard \$ 235.87	40 Yard \$ 235.87	
Special Pie	•		\$ 133.37	ه \$		\$ 164.12	\$ 179.66	\$ 204.83	\$ 235.87	\$ 235.87	
Temporary			+ 100101	+	100100	• •• •• •• -		¢ 20 1100	\$ _ 00101	+ 200.01	
Pickup Ra			\$ 133.37	\$	153.85	\$ 164.12	\$ 179.66	\$ 204.83	\$ 235.87	\$ 235.87	
	government ordinand	ces re	equire more freq	uent	service or un	less putrescibles	are involved.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (con	nect/r	econnect, unloc	king,	unlatching, e	etc.):					
	Connect/Reconnect	\$6.39	per occurrence								
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	April 27, 2021								E	Effective Date: Ju	ne 1, 2023

Docket No. TG	Date:	By: